### 504283798 03/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4330479 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RON BEDARD	09/26/2014
PIERRE POIRIER	09/26/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEDCOLAB LTD.	
Street Address:	2305 FRANCIS HUGHES	
City:	LAVAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7S 1N5	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15397621

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3142382400

**Email:** patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: POLSTER LIEDER

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE, SUITE 200

Address Line 2: DAVID L. HOWARD

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEDC E336C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. HOWARD
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Howard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BEDC\_E336U1\_Executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=BEDC\_E336U1\_Executed\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504283798 REEL: 041681 FRAME: 0107

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ron Bedard and Pierre Poirier, citizens of Canada, residents of the City of Rosemere and City of Saint-Eustache, in the Province of Quebec, respectively, whose post office addresses are 643 Des Vignobles, Rosemere, QC, Canada J7A 4P9 and 177 Rue Jacques, Saint-Eustache, QC Canada J7T 4V5, respectively, have invented certain improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVED MODULAR LABORATORY FURNITURE, the specification of which was filed on September 26, 2013 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/883,146 is identified as Attorney Docket No. BEDC E336US.

AND, WHEREAS, BEDCOLAB, LTD., a Corporation, with offices at 2305 Francis Hughes, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7S 1N5, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in PORTION OF MODULAR LABORATORY FURNITURE and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BEDCOLAB, LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any non-provisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by BEDCOLAB, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the BEDCOLAB, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof BEDCOLAB, LTD., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to BEDCOLAB, LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

PATENT REEL: 041681 FRAME: 0108 AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of any patent application claiming priority under this assignment, as follows:

Serial No. 14/498,620

Filed: 9/26/14

Date: Set, 26, 2014

Ron Bedard, Inventor

Date: SEPTEMBER 26, 2014

Pierre Poirier, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 041681 FRAME: 0109

**RECORDED: 03/22/2017**